
 

       Wednesday 17th January 2024 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

Lighthouse School Holiday Dates for 2024-25 – updated  
 

Holiday School closes School opens 

 
Summer 

      Year 7 Transition: Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Whole school: Wednesday 4th September 2024  

Autumn Half-Term Friday 25th October 2024 Monday 4th November 2024 

 

Christmas 
 

Friday 20th December 2024 
Progress Review Day:  Monday 6th January 2025 

Whole school: Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Spring Half-Term Friday 14th February 2025 Monday 24th February 2025 

Easter Friday 4th April 2025 Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

May Bank Holiday Friday 2nd May 2025 Tuesday 6th May 2025 

        Summer Half-Term Friday 23rd May 2025 Monday 2nd June 2025 

 

                Summer 

                
               Friday 18th July 2025 

 

 
The School is following the Leeds City Council term dates. 

 
The School will also be closed to all students for staff training on the following dates: 

 
- Monday 2nd September 2024 
- Thursday 24th October 2024 
- Friday 25th October 2024 
- Friday 4th July 2025 
- Monday 21st July 2025 
- Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

 

Kind Regards 
Emma Sullivan 

Principal 
Lighthouse School, Leeds 

Arthington House, Hospital Lane, Leeds LS16 6QB 
: 0113 4570605 Email: admin@lighthouseschool.co.uk 

www.lighthouseschool.co.uk 
 

Lighthouse School is a Free School and Company Limited by Guarantee Company Number: 7591868 
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